# 506005225 04/08/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6051936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ZHAFIR PLASTICS MACHINERY GMBH	04/08/2020	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAITIAN PLASTICS MACHINERY GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1688, HAITIAN ROAD, XIAOGANG, BEILUN DISTRICT
City:	NINGBO CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15549816

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 269-381-1156

Email:docket@flynnthiel.comCorrespondent Name:FLYNN THIEL, P.C.Address Line 1:2026 RAMBLING ROAD

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2113.P0001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS P. DOLCE
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus P. Dolce/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2113P0001USAssignment040820#page1.tif source=2113P0001USAssignment040820#page2.tif

PATENT 506005225 REEL: 052344 FRAME: 0660

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, ZHAFIR Plastics Machinery GmbH, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is owner of the United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/549 816 filed August 9, 2017 and entitled PROTECTION DEVICE FOR AN INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE.

WHEREAS Haitian Plastics Machinery Group Co., Ltd., having a place of business at No. 1688, Haitian Road, Xiaogang, Beilun District, Ningbo City, Zhejiang Province, China, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patent application and the invention therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under aforesaid patent application, and any Letters Patent that issue therefrom, and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States have been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

1

{00445802.doc}

IN	WITNESS WHERE	EOF, ASSIGNOR	has cause	d this	instrume	nt to
be exec	uted by its	duly autho	rized cor	porate	officer	this
8th	day of	April	, 2020.			
			ZHAFIR E	lastic:	s Machine:	ry
			GmbH			
Signed i	n the Presence	ce of:	3	G. 4)		
Witness	24.		<del>/</del>	<i>y</i>		
Witness	<u> </u>		Name: _	Zhang	Bin	

{00445802.doc}

**RECORDED: 04/08/2020** 

2

Title: Authorized Representative